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COURSE: ADVANCED EMERGENCY TECHNICIAN  EMS (AEMT) -311-600 Syn # 00128937 

SEMESTER:   SPRING 2019-20   (SP2020) 

INSTRUCTOR:   Patricia Trotnow / Erin Koerner 

LOCATION:  MATC Mequon Campus;  5555 West Highland Road, Mequon 

DAYS Tues/Thurs     COST:  $667.20 

TIMES 6:00pm-9:55pm   
Room A-270       

 

LESSON DAY DATE  LESSON DAY DATE 

1 Thurs 23-January  16 Thurs. 12-March. 

2 Tues 28-January  17 CLASS ONLINE 

3 CLASS ONLINE  18 Tues 17-March. 

4 Thurs 30-January  19 Tues 24-March. 

5 Tues 4-Feburary  20 Thurs 26-March 

6 Thurs 6-Feburary  21 Tues 31-March 

7 Tues 11-Feburary  22 Thurs 2-April 

8 Thurs 13-Febuary  23 Tues 14-April 

9 CLASS ONLINE.  24 Thurs 16-April 

10 Thurs 20-Febuary  25 CLASS ONLINE 

11 Tues 25-Febuary  26 Tues 21-April 

12 Thurs 27-Feburay  27 Thurs 23-April 

13 Tues 3-March  28 Tues. 28-April 

14 Thurs 5-March  29 Thurs. 30-April 

15 Tues 10-March  30 Tues. 5-May 
Classes ONLINE 

#3 Friday January 24, 2020 

#9 Friday February 14, 2020 

#17 Friday March 20,2020 

#25 Friday April 24, 2020 

 
Students are required to have four (4) hour Online assignments  (Instructor Scheduled).  This course includes 20 
hours of clinical experience with an instructor to be scheduled with the student on the first day of class.  
Schedule of hours available for clinical is listed below. 
 
Required Textbooks & Materials 

REQUIRED THE FIRST DAY OF CLASS.  The book and access code will be ordered directly from AAOS as they 
are providing a discount.  Registered students will receive an email from the instructor 
American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons (AAOS), Rhonda Beck, NREMT-P, Andrew N. Pollak, MD, FAAOS (Ed.).  
(2019).   Advanced Emergency Care and Transportation of the Sick and Injured, Enhanced Third Edition: Includes 
Navigate 2 Premier Access, Jones & Bartlett Learning.   
 

Wisconsin Department of Health Services BLHP-EMS Section. (2008) State of Wisconsin Standard and Procedures of 
Practical Skills Manual. 

MCI-NIMS  Online 100 and 700 Certificate Due by Lesson 23 

CASTLE BRANCH DOCUMENTS:  Caregiver BG Check, Immunization Tractor and 10 Panel drug screen 
required for clinical experiences.  Fee $130.00  Begin ASAP before class begins, due date Fall 8/28, Spring 1/22 
Register for Castle Branch:  https://portal.castlebranch.com/MP07 
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MATC NREMT PRACTICAL EXAM DATE:  TBA, $150.00 fee. 
NREMT WRITTEN EXAM GIVEN BY PEARSON VUE, $ 100.00 fee. 
 (www.vue.com) 
 1355 Bishops Court, Suite L10  
 Brookfield, Wi. 53005      
 262-784-5098 
Questions regarding CLASS SCHEDULES should be directed to: 
Erin Koerner, Department Chairperson – Mequon Campus, koernere@matc.edu  262-238-2492. 
Questions regarding the course should be directed to: 
Patti Trotnow, Lead Instructor; 262-366-3215; trotnowp@matc.edu 
 
This course includes 20 hours of clinical experience with an instructor to be scheduled with the student on the 
first day of class.  Schedule of hours available for clinical is listed below. 

 
 

EMT INTERMEDIATE TECHNICIAN AVAILABLE CLINICAL DATES 
 

 DAY DATE TIME   DAY  DATE TIME 

1 Saturday February 22, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  13 Friday March 13, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

2 Saturday February 22, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  14 Friday March 13, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

3 Wednesday February 26, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  15 Sunday March 15, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

4 Wednesday February 26, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  16 Sunday March 15, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

5 Saturday February 29, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  17 Saturday March 21, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

6 Saturday February 29, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  18 Saturday March 21, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

7 Sunday March 1, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  19 Sunday March 22, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

8 Sunday March 1, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  20 Sunday March 22 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

9 Saturday March 7, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  21 Wednesday March 25, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

10 Saturday March 7, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  22 Wednesday March 25, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

11 Sunday March 8, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm  23 Saturday March 28, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 

12 Sunday March 8, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm  24 Saturday March 28, 2020 3:00pm-7:00pm 

     25 Monday March 30, 2020 11:00am-3:00pm 
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